from the 8th day of January, 2019 through the 23rd day of January, 2019, in 

the amount of Fifteen (15) days on home confinement; and from the 23rd day of January, 2019 

through the 21s1 day of May, 2021, in the amount of Eight Hundred Fifty (850), for a total of

One Thousand Sixteen days (1,016) days previously served.

CONVICTION DATE: August 22, 2019

SENTENCE DATE: May 21,2021

EFFECTIVE SENTENCE DATE: August 9, 2018

Whereupon, Counsel for the Defendant moved the Court to consider alternative sentences 

of probation or home confinement for the Defendant, to which the State objected, and to all of